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Updated 12/9/2020 with data from 12:01 am (updated Monday - Friday)*

Total cases 88,287
Total deaths 1,110
Positive tests 125,430
Negative tests 2,068,392
Total tests 2,193,822
Age group Cases’ Percent Ever Deaths?
hospitalized*
0to9 4189 5% 54 0
10 to 19 9453 11% 80 0
20 to 29 18877 21% 336 2
30 to 39 15725 18% 400 11
40 to 49 13801 16% 551 22
50 to 59 11230 13% 778 68
60 to 69 7263 8% 984 164
70to 79 4289 5% 1034 272
80 and over 3283 4% 998 571
Not available 177 0% 25 0
Total 88287 100% 5240 1110
Sex Cases! Percent Deaths? Percent
Female 45518 52% 495 45%
Male 42171 48% 613 55%
Non-binary 6 0% 0 0%
Not available 592 1% 2 0%
Total 88287 100% 1110 100%
Hospitalized* Cases!' Percent
Yes 5240 6%
No 60007 68%
Not provided 23040 26%
Total 88287 100%




Data current as of 9:00am 12/9/2020

Hospital Capacity and Usage in Oregon as reported to HOSCAP*

Overall Capacity
Adult ICU Beds
Adult non-1CU Beds
NICU/PICU Beds

Pediatric non-ICU Beds

Patients with Suspected
or Confirmed COVID-19

COVID-19 Details

Current Hospitalized Patients
Current Patients in ICU Beds

Current Patients on Ventilators

Available ventilators

Total Cases 88,287

Cumulative COVID-19 Electronic Lab Reports (ELR) Testing in Oregon

Positive ELRs 125,430
Megative ELRs 2 088,352
2,193,822

Grand Total

Cases by Age Group

Otog
10to19

20to 29 18,877 (21
30to 39 5,725 (17.89
40 to 49 13,801 (15
50to59 11,230 (12
60 to 69 7.263 (8
70to 79 4,789 (4 92
20+ 3,283 (3 70

177 (0.2%)
88,287 (100.0%)

Mot available
Total

Available

149 Staffed Adult ICU Beds
525  Staffed Adult non-ICU Beds
133 Staffed NICU/PICU Beds

26 Staffed Pediatric non-1CU Beds

Only Patients with
Confirmed COVID-19

5642 Patients Hospitalized
139 Patients in ICU Beds

62 Patients on Ventilators

Data current as of 12:01am 12/9/2020

Oregon COVID-19 Testing Results as Reported to OPERAYT

Total Deaths
Testing at Oregon State Public Health Lab (OSPHL)

Specimens received yestarday

Test results released yesterday

Specimens pending as of 8:00 PM yesterday
Total Tested at OSPHL

Age, Sex and Hospitalization Status for Confirmed and Presumptive COVID-19 Cases (Cumulative)

Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA)

Female

Male
Mon-binary
Mot available
Total

Hospitalized During Iliness?

Yes

No

Not available
Total

Total Staffed

580

45,518 (51.69%)
42,171 (47.8
6(0.0

592 (0.7%)
28,287 (100.0%)

5,240 (5.99%)

23,040 (26.19%)
88,287 (100.0%)




Cumulative

County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos

Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Uniaon
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Whealar
Yambhill
Grand Total

Total ELRs

5,500
62,876
233,021
19,021
21,754
19,192
8,172
4,287
83,560
33,676
621
2,238
1,986
17,177
104,471
9,960
26,078
24 617
1,554
180,004
26,513
63,533
16,610
178,127
4,622
535,473
33,401
774
7,748
38,277
5,473
1,408
15,110
342,028
253
63,707
2,193,822

Negative ELRs

4,244
61,154
221,256
18,187
20,888
18,577
7,663
4,158
78,858
32,680
601
2,089
1,852
16,470
98,852
8,936
25,417
23,250
1,322
174,713
24 879
59,511
12,612
162,617
3,767
505,402
31,513
741
7,570
33,178
5,779
1,358
14,283
323,054
241
60,720
2,068,392

Positive ELRs

1,256
1722
11,765
834
gee6
615
509
129
4,702
996

20

149
124
707
5619
1,024
661
1,367
232
5291
1634
4022
3,998
15,510
855
30,071
1,588
33

17s8
5.099
£94

50

az27
18,974
12
2,987
125,430

ELR Test Positivity

22.8%
2.7%
5.0%
4.4%
4.0%
3.2%
£.2%
3.0%
5.6%
3.0%
3.2%
6.7%
E.7%
4.1%
5.4%

10.3%
2.5%
5.6%

14.9%
2.9%
6.2%
£.3%

24.1%
8.7%

18.5%
5.6%
5.7%
4.3%
2.3%

13.3%

10.7%
3.6%
5.5%
5.5%
4.7%
4.7%
57%



ELRs received on 12/2/2020

County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos

Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harnay
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheealar
Yamibhill
Grand Total

Total ELRs

74
£04
1,992
159
138
a8

73

13
796
198

12

124
1,088
201
262
384
10
1,086
101
510

1,441
20
4,597
354

2

A4
394
58

7

104
2,947
3

659
18,662

MNegative ELRs

46
585
1,536
143
130

=1
13
745
193

12

115
1,022
169
250
248

1,036
g2
456
&7
1,255
24
4,346
327

41
3465
51

99
2,750

611
17,354

Positive ELRs

28
18
07
16
g

4

7

o=

51

7= T o T e T e B ]

&6
32
12
36

50

w

185

251

197

48
1,308

(D12/8/2020

ELR Test Positivity

37.8%
3.0%
5.4%

10.1%
5.8%
4.1%
9.6%
0.0%
E.4%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.3%
£.1%

15.9%
4.6%
9.4%

10.0%
4.6%
8.9%

10.6%

20.2%

12.9%

20.0%
5.5%
7.6%
0.0%
£.8%

12 2%

12.1%
0.0%
4.8%
6.7%
0.0%
7.3%
7.0%



'"This includes cases confirmed by diagnostic testing and presumptive cases.
Presumptive cases are people without a positive diagnostic test who have COVID-19-
like symptoms and had close contact with a laboratory confirmed case. Antibody test
results are not included in our data. County of residence for cases may change as new
information becomes available. If changes occur, we will update our counts accordingly.

2For additional details on individuals who have died from COVID-19 in Oregon,
please refer to our press releases.

3This includes cases who test negative and are not epi-linked to a confirmed case.

“Ever hospitalized, if available, as reported to OPERA. OPERA is the state of Oregon’s
electronic disease surveillance system for COVID-19. Cases are considered
hospitalized if they were ever admitted to the hospital for inpatient care during the their
COVID-19 iliness. Cases who were examined in but not admitted to a hospital may be
incorrectly classified as hospitalized until interview and medical record review are
complete, leading to fluctuations in the number of hospitalized COVID-19 cases.


https://www.oregon.gov/oha/erd/pages/covid-19-news.aspx
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