## Klamath County Public Health

## Oregon COVID-19 update December 9, 2020 5 pages

Updated 12/9/2020 with data from 12:01 am (updated Monday - Friday)*			
Total cases	88,287		
Total deaths	1,110		
Positive tests	125,430		
Negative tests	2,068,392		
Total tests	2,193,822		

Age group	Cases <sup>1</sup>	Percent	Ever	Deaths <sup>2</sup>
			hospitalized <sup>4</sup>	
0 to 9	4189	5%	54	0
10 to 19	9453	11%	80	0
20 to 29	18877	21%	336	2
30 to 39	15725	18%	400	11
40 to 49	13801	16%	551	22
50 to 59	11230	13%	778	68
60 to 69	7263	8%	984	164
70 to 79	4289	5%	1034	272
80 and over	3283	4%	998	571
Not available	177	0%	25	0
Total	88287	100%	5240	1110

Sex	Cases <sup>1</sup>	Percent	Deaths <sup>2</sup>	Percent
Female	45518	52%	495	45%
Male	42171	48%	613	55%
Non-binary	6	0%	0	0%
Not available	592	1%	2	0%
Total	88287	100%	1110	100%

Hospitalized⁴	Cases <sup>1</sup>	Percent
Yes	5240	6%
No	60007	68%
Not provided	23040	26%
Total	88287	100%

			Data current as of 9:00am 12/9/2020	
Hospital Capacity and Usage in Oregon as reported to HOSCAP*				
Overall Capacity	Available		Total Staffed	
Adult ICU Beds	149	Staffed Adult ICU Beds	696	
Adult non-ICU Beds	525	Staffed Adult non-ICU Beds	4,466	
NICU/PICU Beds	133	Staffed NICU/PICU Beds	335	
Pediatric non-ICU Beds	86	Staffed Pediatric non-ICU Beds	329	
COVID-19 Details	Patients with Suspected or Confirmed COVID-19		Only Patients with Confirmed COVID-19	
Current Hospitalized Patients	642	Patients Hospitalized	580	
Current Patients in ICU Beds	139	Patients in ICU Beds	132	
Current Patients on Ventilators	62	Patients on Ventilators	60	
Available Ventilators	752			

		Data cui	rrent as of 12:01am 12/9/2020	
Oregon COVID-19 Testing Results as Reported to OPERA†				
Total Cases	88,287	Total Deaths	1,110	
Cumulative COVID-19 Electronic Lab I	Reports (ELR) Testing in Oregon	Testing at Oregon State Public Health Lab (C	SPHL)	
Positive ELRs	125.430	Specimens received yesterday	198	
		Test results released yesterday	4	
Negative ELRs	2,068,392	Specimens pending as of 8:00 PM yesterday	236	
Grand Total	2,193,822	Total Tested at OSPHL	33,863	
Cases by Age Group		Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA)		
0 to 9	4,189 (4.7%)	Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA)  Female	45,518 (51.6%)	
	4,189 (4.7%) 9,453 (10.7%)		45,518 (51.6%) 42,171 (47.8%)	
0 to 9	, , ,	Female Male Non-binary	42,171 (47.896) 6 (0.096)	
0 to 9 10 to 19	9,453 (10.7%)	Female Male Non-binary Not available	42,171 (47.8%) 6 (0.0%) 592 (0.7%)	
0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29	9,453 (10.7%) 18,877 (21.4%)	Female Male Non-binary	42,171 (47.8%) 6 (0.0%)	
0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39	9,453 (10.7%) 18,877 (21.4%) 15,725 (17.8%)	Female Male Non-binary Not available	42,171 (47.8%) 6 (0.0%) 592 (0.7%)	
0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49	9,453 (10.7%) 18,877 (21.4%) 15,725 (17.8%) 13,801 (15.6%)	Female Male Non-binary Not available	42,171 (47.8%) 6 (0.0%) 592 (0.7%)	
0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59	9,453 (10.7%) 18,877 (21.4%) 15,725 (17.8%) 13,801 (15.6%) 11,230 (12.7%)	Female Male Non-binary Not available Total	42,171 (47.896) 6 (0.096) 592 (0.796) 88,287 (100.096)	
0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 to 69	9,453 (10.7%) 18,877 (21.4%) 15,725 (17.8%) 13,801 (15.6%) 11,230 (12.7%) 7,263 (8.2%)	Female Male Non-binary Not available Total  Hospitalized During Illness?	42,171 (47.8%) 6 (0.0%) 592 (0.7%)	
0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 to 69 70 to 79	9,453 (10.7%) 18,877 (21.4%) 15,725 (17.8%) 13,801 (15.6%) 11,230 (12.7%) 7,263 (8.2%) 4,289 (4.9%)	Female Male Non-binary Not available Total  Hospitalized During Illness? Yes	42,171 (47.896) 6 (0.096) 592 (0.796) 88,287 (100.096)	

## Cumulative

County	Total ELRs	Negative ELRs	Positive ELRs	ELR Test Positivity
Baker	5,500	4,244	1,256	22.8%
Benton	62,876	61,154	1,722	2.7%
Clackamas	233,021	221,256	11,765	5.0%
Clatsop	19,021	18,187	834	4.4%
Columbia	21,754	20,888	866	4.0%
Coos	19,192	18,577	615	3.2%
Crook	8,172	7,663	509	6.2%
Curry	4,287	4,158	129	3.0%
Deschutes	83,560	78,858	4,702	5.6%
Douglas	33,676	32,680	996	3.0%
Gilliam	621	601	20	3.2%
Grant	2,238	2,089	149	6.7%
Harney	1,986	1,852	134	6.7%
Hood River	17,177	16,470	707	4.1%
Jackson	104,471	98,852	5,619	5.4%
Jefferson	9,960	8,936	1,024	10.3%
Josephine	26,078	25,417	661	2.5%
Klamath	24,617	23,250	1,367	5.6%
Lake	1,554	1,322	232	14.9%
Lane	180,004	174,713	5,291	2.9%
Lincoln	26,513	24,879	1,634	6.2%
Linn	63,533	59,511	4,022	6.3%
Malheur	16,610	12,612	3,998	24.1%
Marion	178,127	162,617	15,510	8.7%
Morrow	4,622	3,767	855	18.5%
Multnomah	535,473	505,402	30,071	5.6%
Polk	33,401	31,513	1,888	5.7%
Sherman	774	741	33	4.3%
Tillamook	7,748	7,570	178	2.3%
Umatilla	38,277	33,178	5,099	13.3%
Union	6,473	5,779	694	10.7%
Wallowa	1,408	1,358	50	3.6%
Wasco	15,110	14,283	827	5.5%
Washington	342,028	323,054	18,974	5.5%
Wheeler	253	241	12	4.7%
Yamhill	63,707	60,720	2,987	4.7%
Grand Total	2,193,822	2,068,392	125,430	5.7%

County	Total ELRs	Negative ELRs	Positive ELRs	ELR Test Positivity
Baker	74	46	28	37.8%
Benton	604	586	18	3.0%
Clackamas	1,993	1,886	107	5.4%
Clatsop	159	143	16	10.1%
Columbia	138	130	8	5.8%
Coos	98	94	4	4.1%
Crook	73	66	7	9.6%
Curry	18	18	0	0.0%
Deschutes	796	745	51	6.4%
Douglas	198	193	5	2.5%
Gilliam	1	1	0	0.0%
Grant	12	12	0	0.0%
Harney	8	8	0	0.0%
Hood River	124	115	9	7.3%
Jackson	1,088	1,022	66	6.1%
Jefferson	201	169	32	15.9%
Josephine	262	250	12	4.6%
Klamath	384	348	36	9.4%
Lake	10	9	1	10.0%
Lane	1,086	1,036	50	4.6%
Lincoln	101	92	9	8.9%
Linn	510	456	54	10.6%
Malheur	84	67	17	20.2%
Marion	1,441	1,255	186	12.9%
Morrow	30	24	6	20.0%
Multnomah	4,597	4,346	251	5.5%
Polk	354	327	27	7.6%
Sherman	2	2	0	0.0%
Tillamook	44	41	3	6.8%
Umatilla	394	346	48	12.2%
Union	58	51	7	12.1%
Wallowa	7	7	0	0.0%
Wasco	104	99	5	4.8%
Washington	2,947	2,750	197	6.7%
Wheeler	3	3	0	0.0%
Yamhill	659	611	48	7.3%
Grand Total	18,662	17,354	1,308	7.0%

This includes cases confirmed by diagnostic testing and presumptive cases. Presumptive cases are people without a positive diagnostic test who have COVID-19-like symptoms and had close contact with a laboratory confirmed case. Antibody test results are **not** included in our data. County of residence for cases may change as new information becomes available. If changes occur, we will update our counts accordingly.

<sup>2</sup>For additional details on individuals who have died from COVID-19 in Oregon, please <u>refer to our press releases</u>.

<sup>3</sup>This includes cases who test negative and are not epi-linked to a confirmed case.

<sup>4</sup>Ever hospitalized, if available, as reported to OPERA. OPERA is the state of Oregon's electronic disease surveillance system for COVID-19. Cases are considered hospitalized if they were ever admitted to the hospital for inpatient care during the their COVID-19 illness. Cases who were examined in but not admitted to a hospital may be incorrectly classified as hospitalized until interview and medical record review are complete, leading to fluctuations in the number of hospitalized COVID-19 cases.